Agencies/Programs Recommended for 2023-2024 Funding

Agency Name

Program Name

Recommended Amount

Center for Human Services

Center for Human Services

Child Care Resources

Crisis Connections (formerly Crisis Clinic)
Crisis Connections (formerly Crisis Clinic)
Crisis Connections (formerly Crisis Clinic)
EBC-Eastside Baby Corner

HealthPoint

HealthPoint

Hopelink

Hopelink

Hopelink

Kenmore Elementary PTA

Kenmore Middle School

King County Bar Foundation

King County Sexual Assault Resource Center
Lake City Partners Ending Homelessness
Mary's Place Seattle

NAMI Eastside

NAMI Eastside

Northshore Schools Foundation

Northshore Senior Center - Adult Day Health
Northshore Senior Center - Senior Center
Northshore Senior Center - Transportation Program
Sound Generations

Sound Generations

Wonderland Child and Family Services

Family Support Programs

Center for Human Services - Behavioral Health Programs
Child Care Resources Information and Referral, Technical Assistance, and Training
King County 2-1-1

Teen Link

Crisis Line

Meeting Basic Needs For Children

Dental Care

Medical Care

Food Programs

Financial Assistance Resiliency Program

Housing

Social Services

Kitchen Table

Neighborhood Legal Clinics

Comprehensive sexual assault advocacy services

24/7 Enhanced Homeless Shelter (Oaks)

Mary's Place Flexible Financial Assistance for Families Experiencing Homelessness
Youth Mental Health

Mental Health Education & Support Programs

Removing Barriers

Adult Day Health Program

Senior Center

Transportation Program

Meals on Wheels

Volunteer Transportation Services (VTS)

The Next Level Early Support Program

$12,000.00
$5,760.00
$1,200.00
$2,400.00
$2,800.00
$2,800.00
$3,360.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,600.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$800.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$3,750.00
$3,750.00
$3,000.00
$6,250.00
$31,250.00
$10,000.00
$600.00
$550.00
$2,000.00

$181,370.00




